Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog1-38
1
LO
AD
 C
EN
TE
RS

Circuit Breakers
Main and Branch Circuit Breakers
Requires 4 panel spaces, 2 adjacent and 2 opposite. SHIPPING: 1 per carton (Wt. 3 lbs.)
Requires 6 spaces due to cross over design. Fits only EQIII 125-400A 3-phase
load centers
SHIPPING: 5 per carton (Wt. 17 lbs.)
QNR QN
EQ96XX
2-Pole QPP
QPJ
 MBK MBK
 (100,125)A (150,200,225)A
  All circuit breakers on this page are common trip.
  Reverse handle.
  CSA Listed.
  MBK100A for use in 100 and 125A load centers.
MBK125A for use in 125A load centers.
MBK150A for use in 150, 200 and 225A load centers.
MBK200A for use in 200 and 225A load centers.
MBK225A for use in 225A load centers.
MBK175A for use in 200 and 225A load centers.
  QNR required for horizontal applications or vertical
applications where the lugs are facing up. The QN
breaker is required for vertical applications where the
lugs are facing down as shown.
For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
n  Built to order. Allow 2–3 weeks for delivery.
Breaker
Type
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
UL Interrupting
Ratings (kA)
QN
2-Pole
120/240V AC
150 QN2150 QN2150R 10
175 QN2175n QN2175Rn 10
200 QN2200 QN2200R 10
QNH
2-Pole
120/240V AC
150 QN2150H QN2150RH 22
175 QN2175Hn QN2175RHn 22
200 QN2200H QN2200RH 22
HQN
2-Pole
120/240V AC
150 HQN2150 HQN2150R 65

Breaker
Type
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
UL Interrupting
Breaker Ratings (kA)
Volts AC 120/240
QPP
2-Pole
120/240V AC
125 Q2125B 10
150 Q2150B 10
175 Q2175Bn 10
200 Q2200B 10
225 Q2225B 10
QPPH
2-Pole
120/240V AC
125 Q2125BH 22
150 Q2150BH 22
175 Q2175BHn 22
200 Q2200BH 22
225 Q2225BHn 22
HQPP
2-Pole
120/240V AC
125 Q2125BHHn 65
150 Q2150BHH 65
175 Q2175BHHn 65
200 Q2200BHH 65
225 Q2225BHHn 65
HQPPH
2-Pole
120/240V AC

Hub
Provision
5th
Jaw
Cover
TypeH W D
Meter-Load Center Combination, 150-200amp
MC0408B1150T
150
OH/UG None 4 8 30.0 14.0 5.0
MBK150
	22,000	 RX EC5J2
Ring
MC0408B1150RT Ringless
MC0408B1200T
200 MBK200
Ring
MC0408B1200RT Ringless
MC0816B1150CT 150
OH/UG
None
8 16 32.0 14.0 5.0
MBK150
	22,000
RX EC5J2
Ring
MC0816B1200CT 200 MBK200
MC0816B1150RCT 150 MBK150
Ringless
MC0816B1200RCT 200 MBK200
MC0816B1150RJBT 150
Horn
MBK150 RX-top,
HC-bot Installed Ringless
MC0816B1200RJBT 200 MBK200
MC0816B1150T 150
OH None 8 16 29.0 12.0 5.2
QN2150RH
	22,000	 RX EMC5J
Ring
MC0816B1200T
200
QN2200RH
MC0816B1200RT QN2200RH Ringless
MC2040B1150RC 150
OH/UG
None
20 40 36.0 14.0 5.0
MBK150
	22,000	 RX
EC5J2
Ringless
MC2040B1200RC 200 MBK200
MC2040B1150RJBC 150 Horn
Bypass
MBK150
Installed
MC2040B1200RJBC 200 MBK200
MC0606L1200R
200 OH/UG
None
12 6
27.0 14.0 5.0
Main	Lug 	22,000	 RX
EC5J2
Ringless
MC0606L1200RA
MC0606L1200RJB Horn Installed
MC0606L1200RN None 29.0 12.0 5.2 EC5J2
n Side hinge doors removable by backing out only one screw
n Suitable for use only as service entrance equipment
n Contact local utility to confirm meter socket placement prior
to installation